

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4693 OF 2011

SRI RAM LAXMAN JANKIJI VIRAJMAN MANDIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 18.10.2011.

Learned counsel for the appellant is allowed four weeks' time to file statement of case, failing which this Court will pass appropriate orders.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Sharda Kapoor)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|