

" ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 4693/2011

SRI RAM LAXMAN JANKIJI VIRAJMAN MANDIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 12/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the applicant even on the  
second call to press I.A.No.1/2015.

Application for impleadment(I.A.No.1/2015) is dismissed  
for non-prosecution.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2015.05.16  
12:49:37 IST  
Reason: