

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4693/2011

SRI RAM LAXMAN JANKIJI VIRAJMAN MANDIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA & ORS.
(For restoration)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application is allowed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER