

ITEM NO.86

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4693/2011

SRI RAM LAXMAN JANKIJI VIRAJMAN MANDIR Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of case but the respondents have not filed the same, despite the expiry of the stipulated time period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar